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[ZONING: 1-2 |

BUILDING SETBACK FROM
ARCHITECTURAL
GUIDELINES SECTION 3.02

PER ARTICLE 10, TABLE 10.3—1 OF THE CONCORD DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE,
THE EQUATION FOR MINIMUM PARKING SPACES FOR A WAREHOUSE IS AS FOLLOW:
1 PER 400 SF GFA OF SALES AND OFFICE AREA, PLUS 1 PER EACH COMPANY
VEHICLE

OR

2 PER 3 EMPLOYEES AT PEAK SHIFT, PLUS 1 PER EACH COMPANY VEHICLE AT
PEAK SHIFT (WHICHEVER IS GREATER).

MINIMUM PARKING CALCULATION:

(1 SPACE PER 400 SQ. FT) X (74,267 SQ. FT X 30%) (ASSUMING 30% OF
BUILDING TO BE OFFICE SPACE) = 56 SPACES
PLUS O COMPANY VEHICLES = O SPACES

(2 SPACES PER 3 EMPLOYEES AT PEAK SHIFT) X 126 EMPLOYEES = 84 SPACES
PLUS O COMPANY VEHICLES = O SPACES

MINIMUM REQUIRED PARKING: 84 SPACES

PROVIDED PARKING FOR PROPOSED BUILDING: 135 SPACES TOTAL (5 HANDICAP, 1
VAN ACCESSIBLE)

THEREFORE, SITE WILL HAVE SUFFICIENT PARKING FOR PROPOSED BUILDING.
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PARKING CALCULATIONS FOR PROPOSED BUILDING: \ Q/p,— Z
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L INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PARK
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~ - -~~~ >=STANDARD DUTY PAVEMENT - 7 Z

BUILDING SETBACK FROMJ
ARCHITECTURAL
GUIDELINES SECTION 3.02

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED:

4 SPACES + 1 SPACE/50,000 SF GFA X 74,267 SF = 6 SPACES
PROVIDED BICYCLE SPACES: 6 BICYCLE SPACES

S 8842'47" w
712.7

[ZONING: 1-2 |

[ZONING: 1-2 |
0 40 80
= i | Feet
1”7 = 40'
[SEE SHEET C210 FOR SECTION DETAILS|
\ oot/ C
STANDARD DUTY PAVEMENT
//______—
7 HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT

MILL AND OVERLAY

CONCRETE (TRUCK DUTY
TO BE USED AT LOADING

BAYS ONLY)

[ZONING: 1-2 |

\BUILDING SETBACK FROM

ARCHITECTURAL
GUIDELINES SECTION 3.02

LIGHT POLE (TYP.)
SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS

[ZONING: 1-2 |

STANDARD DUTY PAVEMENT

PARKING CALCULATIONS FOR EXISTING BUILDING:

PER ARTICLE 10, TABLE 10.3—1 OF THE CONCORD DEVELOPMENT
ORDINANCE, THE EQUATION FOR MINIMUM PARKING SPACES FOR A
WAREHOUSE IS AS FOLLOW:

1 PER 400 SF GFA OF SALES AND OFFICE AREA, PLUS 1 PER EACH
COMPANY VEHICLE

OR

AT PEAK SHIFT (WHICHEVER IS GREATER).

MINIMUM PARKING:

(1 SPACE / 400 SF GFA) X 47,634 SF = 120 SPACES
PLUS 12 COMPANY VEHICLES = 12 SPACES

TOTAL SPACES = 132 SPACES

(2 SPACES / 3 EMPLOYEES) X 270 EMPLOYEES = 180 SPACES
PLUS 12 COMPANY VEHICLES = 12 SPACES

TOTAL SPACES = 192 SPACES

MINIMUM REQUIRED PARKING: 192 SPACES REQUIRED

PARKING SPACES TO REMAIN AFTER DEVELOPMENT = 228 SPACES

THEREFORE, AFTER DEVELOPMENT THERE ARE SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF
SPACES

DESCRIPTION
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PAINT NOTES EXTERIOR MATERIALS & FINISHES NOTES

(1) EXTERIOR RAILINGS, EXTERIOR STAIRS AND EXTERIOR LADDER TO BE GALVANIZED.

PAINT #1: FIELD 2)
WHITE
SHERWIN WILLIAMS (TBD)

GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS AND FLASHING TO BE PRE-FINISHED, PRE-MANUFACTURED, D E S I G N
SEAMLESS ALUMINUM, KYNAR FINISH. PROFILES AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

(3) ALUMINUM COPING AT PARAPET. FACTORY FABRICATED TO SIZES REQUIRED,
MITERED, WELDED CORNERS, CONCEALED FASTENERS, CONCEALED, CONTINUOUS
HOLD DOWN CLEAT AT BOTH LEGS, INTERNAL SPLICE PIECE AT JOINTS OF SAME
MATERIAL THICKNESS, AND FINISH AS CAP, CONCEALED STAINLESS STEEL 25907 Providence R

PAINT #2: BASE ACCENT FASTENERS. KYNAR FINISH. 9 ovidence Rd

vl (4) CONTRACTOR TO PAINT ONE PANEL MOCK UP FOR APPROVAL. (AT SUN SIDE) Suite 304
SHERWIN WILLIAMS (TBD) ' Charlotte, NC 28211

(5) PROVIDE TINTED PRIMER FOR ALL TEXTURED COATING APPLICATIONS.
ALL TEXTURED COATINGS TO BE "MEDIUM TEXTURED".

Tel: 704.342.9876
Fax: 704.334.4246

(6) EXTERIOR WALL PACKS - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

(7)  ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR BOLLARDS TO BE PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW.

wgmdesign.com
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PAINT NOTES EXTERIOR MATERIALS & FINISHES NOTES

(1) EXTERIOR RAILINGS, EXTERIOR STAIRS AND EXTERIOR LADDER TO BE GALVANIZED.

PAINT #1: FIELD (2) GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS AND FLASHING TO BE PRE-FINISHED, PRE-MANUFACTURED, D E S | G N
WHITE (TBD) SEAMLESS ALUMINUM, KYNAR FINISH. PROFILES AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

(3)  ALUMINUM COPING AT PARAPET. FACTORY FABRICATED TO SIZES REQUIRED,
MITERED, WELDED CORNERS, CONCEALED FASTENERS, CONCEALED, CONTINUOUS
HOLD DOWN CLEAT AT BOTH LEGS, INTERNAL SPLICE PIECE AT JOINTS OF SAME
MATERIAL THICKNESS, AND FINISH AS CAP, CONCEALED STAINLESS STEEL :
FASTENERS. KYNAR FINISH. 23907 Providence Rd

PAINT #2: BASE ACCENT Suite 304

LIGHT GRAY (TBD) (4) CONTRACTOR TO PAINT ONE PANEL MOCK UP FOR APPROVAL. (AT SUN SIDE)

Charlotte, NC 28211

(5) PROVIDE TINTED PRIMER FOR ALL TEXTURED COATING APPLICATIONS.
ALL TEXTURED COATINGS TO BE "MEDIUM TEXTURED".

Tel: 704.342.9876

(6) EXTERIOR WALL PACKS - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
Fax: 704.334.4246

(7) MECHANICAL LOUVER METAL TO BE PRE-FINISHED AND MATCH EXISTING BUILDING.

(8) ROOF COPING TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING. ngdeSign.Com

(9) ROOF GUTTERS TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING.

(10) ROOF DOWNSPOUTS TO MATCH EXISTING BUILDING.

(11) ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR BOLLARDS TO BE PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW.

31'-2" CIP REAL ESTATE
|
15'-7" | 15-7"
PANEL PANEL ICC CONCORD
3-3112" 9-0" 33172 3-31/2" 9-0" 33172 BUILDING 3
M.O. M.O. 4651 CORPORATE DRIVE NW
CONCORD, NC 28027
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DMNMEEN
NN
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PRE-ENGINEERED,
PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM
CANOPY, SELF-DRAINING,

SEE WALL SECTIONS
FOR MORE INFORMATION.
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AT ALL BUMP-OUT PANELS
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